LEISURELY LYMES - THE OTHER WAY AROUND

Start: By Post Office, Route 1, Old Lyme
I-95 North, Exit 70, Left at light, Right at light onto Route 1.
Post office is at end of shopping center on right.

Legend: R -Right BR -Bear Right X- Cross

Miles
0.0
0.5
1.0

2.0
29
3.1
47
47
53

5.7

7.0
7.1

8.3
9.3

9.3
10.3
11.3
11.8
14.2
15.6
15.7

15.7
16.9

20.1
204

21.8
235

L - Left BL - Bear Left S - Straight
T - T intersection

Turn

R Route 1

L TL Lyme Street

BL Sill Lane

BL Saunders Hollow Rd

R SS Route 156

R Bill Hill Road

Note Steep downhill SLOW

R SS Route 156

R Sterling City Road
at Tiffany farms

BR  to continue Sterling City Rd
Do not take Birch Hill Rd

L SS Route 156

R Cove Road
Prepare for uphill

R SS Ely’s Ferry Road
Regroup Rest Snack
Site of abandoned Ely’s
Ferry Landing

Retrace Ely’s Ferry Road

BR to continue Ely’s Ferry

Route 156 to Billl Hill Road

Blood Street

Grassy Hill Road

SS Route 1

Hains Park

REGROUP REST LUNCH

onto Route 1

CAREFULLY

Whipporwill Road

L SS and T not marked

Mile Creek Road

Buttonball Road

Route 156

CAREFUL HERE

ICE CREAM STOP

00O X

—

— X3

TL - Traffic light
SS - Stop Sign



235 L onto Route 156
23.05 BR Bailey Road

24.0
24.0

254
25.6
25.7
26.6
26.6

27.8
28.8
29

L not marked
R Johnny Cake Hill Rd
Prepare for uphil |
BR  Becomes McCurdy Rd
L Ferry Road
R Route 156
L Ferry Road
Stop REGROUP on Boardwalk
Continue Boardwalk to
Ferry Road
Retrace to McCurdy Road
L Lyme Stto TL
L Route 1
L to Parking



