LEISURELY LYMES - THE OTHER WAY AROUND

Start: By Post Office, Route 1, Old Lyme I-95 North, Exit 70, Left at light, Right at light onto Route 1. Post office is at end of shopping center on right.

Legend: R - Right BR - Bear Right X - Cross TL - Traffic light
L - Left BL - Bear Left S - Straight SS - Stop Sign
T - T intersection

Miles	Turn	
0.0	R	Route 1
0.5	L	TL Lyme Street
1.0	BL	Sill Lane
2.0	BL	Saunders Hollow Rd
2,9	R	SS Route 156
3.1	R	Bill Hill Road
4.7	Note	Steep downhill SLOW
4.7	R	SS Route 156
5.3	R	Sterling City Road
		at Tiffany farms
5.7	BR	to continue Sterling City Rd
		Do not take Birch Hill Rd
7.0	L	SS Route 156
7.1	R	Cove Road
		Prepare for uphill
8.3	R	SS Ely's Ferry Road
9.3		Regroup Rest Snack
		Site of abandoned Ely's
		Ferry Landing
9.3	Retra	ce Ely's Ferry Road
10. 3	BR	to continue Ely's Ferry
11.3	Χ	Route 156 to Billl Hill Road
11.8	L	Blood Street
14.2	R	Grassy Hill Road
15.6	R	SS Route 1
15.7	R	Hains Park
		REGROUP REST LUNCH
15.7	R	onto Route 1
16.9	L	CAREFULLY
		Whipporwill Road
20.1	L	SS and T not marked
		Mile Creek Road
20.4	R	Buttonball Road
21.8	R	Route 156
23.5	L	CAREFUL HERE
		ICE CREAM STOP

23.5	L	onto Route 156
23.05	BR	Bailey Road
24.0	L	not marked
24.0	R	Johnny Cake Hill Rd
		Prepare for uphil I
	BR	Becomes McCurdy Rd
25.4	L	Ferry Road
25.6	R	Route 156
25.7	L	Ferry Road
26.6	Stop	REGROUP on Boardwalk
26.6	Continue Boardwalk to	
		Ferry Road
	Retrace to McCurdy Road	
27.8	L	Lyme St to TL
28.8	L	Route 1
29	L	to Parking